Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Mark Office Commerce) U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)     Scandinavian Natural Health & Beauty Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)      Name: Triple Crown America, Inc.     Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Street Address: 13 North Seventh Street  City: Perkasie State: PA Zip: 18944  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) atta		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Charles N. Quinn	Total number of applications and registrations involved:      B  8	
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Deposit account number;  50-1943	
City: Philadelphia State PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document.  Charles N. Quinn  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages involving cover she  Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Tr  Washington,	June 3, 2004 ignature Date  tet, attachments, and document: 3  required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0606

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Scandinavian Natural Health & Beauty Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 13 North Seventh Street, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the United States trademark registrations shown in Schedule A, referred to herein as the "Marks";

WHEREAS, Triple Crown America, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 13 North Seventh Street, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks including all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Marks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to maintain all renew any registrations now extant and/or which may issue for such Marks, and the right to bring suit for and to recover damages for past infringement of the Marks by any third party.

> SCANDINAVIAN NATURAL HEALTH & BEAUTY PRODUCTS, INC.

Hotan Cederberg (Name Printed)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0607

## SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,894,799	May 23, 1995	SALIX
1,901,415	June 27, 1995	BEAUTY FROM WITHIN
1,932,013	October 31, 1995	ALKYROL
2,058,599	May 6, 1997	TICK PICK
2,061,060	May 13, 1997	SINCERA
2,077,769	July 8, 1997	VAGIFORM
2,081,886	July 22, 1997	BIOTONIN
2,114,979	November 25, 1997	ORIGINAL SILICA SILICA SILICA